
 

   

                                          Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: UR  

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Vidyasagar University – 80% Seats ] 

* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender Category PWD 

Common 

Admission 

Test 

(CAT/MAT/

GMAT, etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 

10 +2 

examinati

on  marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 

Universit

y 

1 VU25PSBABA001038 ANURAG SAMANTA Male GEN No 10 9.24 22.47 22.5 24 88.21 VU 

2 VU25PSBABA002187 ARPITA MAJUMDER Female GEN No   9 24.9 21.5 22 77.40 VU 

3 VU25PSBABA002520 RIYA NANDI Female GEN No   7.94 26.25 21 21.5 76.69 VU 

4 VU25PSBABA001808 SUKHPREET KOUR Female GEN No   8.78 24.81 18.5 24 76.09 VU 

5 VU25PSBABA002329 LIPIKA DAS Female GEN No   8.54 24.63 19 23 75.17 VU 

6 VU25PSBABA005415 BISWAJIT PATRA Male SC No   6.74 22.251 22.5 23.5 74.99 VU 



 

7 VU25PSBABA002322 NILIMA MANDAL Female OBC-A No   8.9 25.56 20 20.5 74.96 VU 

8 VU25PSBABA003385 ANKIT CHAKRABARTI Male GEN No   7.78 23.28 22 21.5 74.56 VU 

9 VU25PSBABA000933 SUBHADEEP MODAK Male OBC-B No   8.82 20.49 22 21 72.31 VU 

10 VU25PSBABA001751 MANISHA Female GEN No   6.66 22.17 21 22 71.83 VU 

11 VU25PSBABA004522 UTPAL DEY Male GEN No   6.48 19.8 23 22.5 71.78 VU 

12 VU25PSBABA004411 HARSHITA RAI Female GEN No   8.3 22.74 17.5 23 71.54 VU 

13 VU25PSBABA002083 SUBHADIP MASANTA Male OBC-B No   8.54 21.39 20.5 21 71.43 VU 

14 VU25PSBABA005448 RIYA HAZRA Female GEN No   8.04 22.65 20 20.5 71.19 VU 

15 VU25PSBABA001691 SUBHADIP PAL Male GEN No   5.72 20.7 22 22 70.42 VU 

16 VU25PSBABA004546 SUJIT MAZUMDAR Male GEN No   7.62 21.24 20 21 69.86 VU 

17 VU25PSBABA004589 NANDITA MAJUMDER Female GEN No   7.02 20.19 20.5 22 69.71 VU 

18 VU25PSBABA002548 PRITI DAS Female GEN No   8.48 22.05 18 21 69.53 VU 

19 VU25PSBABA006737 ATASHI SAMANTA Female GEN No   6.96 27 16 18 67.96 VU 

20 VU25PSBABA005736 AKSHAY KUMAR MAHATA Male OBC-B No   7.62 21 19 20 67.62 VU 

21 VU25PSBABA005334 RAJA PRADHAN Male GEN No   4.56 17.91 22.5 22 66.97 VU 

22 VU25PSBABA007595 SOUMYADIP BERA Male GEN No   7.74 26.61 15 17 66.35 VU 

23 VU25PSBABA006494 AKASH PRAMANIK Male GEN No   9.04 20.58 18.5 18 66.12 VU 

24 VU25PSBABA008706 SOURAV SAMANTA Male GEN No   8.1 25.95 15 17 66.05 VU 

25 VU25PSBABA006728 BISWADEEP MANDAL Male GEN No   8.18 22.26 17 18 65.44 VU 

26 VU25PSBABA007981 CH SHYAM KUMAR Male GEN No   8.78 22.86 15 18 64.64 VU 

27 VU25PSBABA006702 NABENDU SARANGI Male GEN No   6.76 21.81 17.5 18 64.07 VU 

28 VU25PSBABA009496 

DEBJYOTI 

CHATTOPADHYAY Male GEN No   6.86 25.05 14 17 62.91 VU 

29 VU25PSBABA009470 KAUSTAV GHOSH Male GEN No   8.88 18.12 15 17 59.00 VU 

30 VU25PSBABA009534 PRAGATI GUPTA Female GEN No   5.66 21.81 12 19 58.47 VU 

31 VU25PSBABA001894 NANDINI MAHATA Female OBC-B No   7.28 21.24 12 17 57.52 VU 

32 VU25PSBABA009837 SAHIL SONKAR Male GEN No   6.46 19.77 13 18 57.23 VU 

33 VU25PSBABA000617 BARNALI DAS BARMAN Female SC No 10 8.22 24 7 8 57.22 VU 

34 VU25PSBABA003238 ASIMA MANDAL Female OBC-A No   8.64 23.58 12 13 57.22 VU 



 

35 VU25PSBABA004124 PRITHA BARMAN Male SC No   8.46 26.7 10 12 57.16 VU 

36 VU25PSBABA008554 NEHA GUPTA Female GEN No   5.78 18.9 14 18 56.68 VU 

37 VU25PSBABA003857 ANURADHA MANNA Female OBC-A No   9.04 24.51 11 12 56.55 VU 

38 VU25PSBABA011100 SOUMEN PAL Male OBC-B No   6.8 23.37 10 16 56.17 VU 

39 VU25PSBABA005220 RAKHI MANDAL Female OBC-A No   8.48 24.21 11 12 55.69 VU 

40 VU25PSBABA008742 MUSKAAN PARVIN Female GEN No   6.3 19.38 14 16 55.68 VU 

41 VU25PSBABA010733 SOUVIK PRAMANIK Male GEN No   9.06 24.009 10 12 55.07 VU 

42 VU25PSBABA007358 RABIN NANDA GOSWAMI Male GEN No   7.26 25.791 10 12 55.05 VU 

43 VU25PSBABA001946 SREYA GHOSH Female GEN No 10 8.1 23.91 5 8 55.01 VU 

44 VU25PSBABA010229 SUSHRI KAR Female OBC-B No   8.66 21.12 12 13 54.78 VU 

45 VU25PSBABA011380 BIVAS PRAMANIK Male GEN No   8.14 20.46 12 14 54.60 VU 

46 VU25PSBABA005757 ATASI PAL Female OBC-B No   9.52 21.96 10 13 54.48 VU 

47 VU25PSBABA011181 DIP PAKHIRA Male GEN No   6.6 21.75 13 13 54.35 VU 

48 VU25PSBABA007876 RITABRATA DUTTA Male GEN No   8.76 21.42 10 14 54.18 VU 

49 VU25PSBABA005366 PRAKASH DASH Male GEN No   8.8 21.21 11 13 54.01 VU 

50 VU25PSBABA011218 LAJIA KHATOON Female GEN No   8.76 24.24 10 11 54.00 VU 

51 VU25PSBABA011369 SEKHAR SHARMA Male GEN No   7.38 17.49 12 17 53.87 VU 

52 VU25PSBABA005759 ARPITA BARIK Female OBC-B No   9.42 22.29 9 13 53.71 VU 

53 VU25PSBABA001164 SNEHA GHOSH Female GEN No   8.74 21.93 6 17 53.67 VU 

54 VU25PSBABA010637 ANIRBAN PAHARI Male GEN No   7.3 20.31 12 14 53.61 VU 

55 VU25PSBABA005431 AKASH MANNA Male GEN No   8.56 18 14 13 53.56 VU 

56 VU25PSBABA011789 SUBHAM SHOME Male GEN No   5.96 18.6 11 18 53.56 VU 

57 VU25PSBABA008045 SK RAJIBUL HOQUE Male OBC-A No   7.62 18.81 12 15 53.43 VU 

58 VU25PSBABA000066 SHOUMYADIP DEY Male OBC-B No   8.64 20.76 12 12 53.40 VU 

59 VU25PSBABA005195 PRIYANKA PAIRA Female GEN No   8.56 22.83 6 16 53.39 VU 

60 VU25PSBABA009507 ARUNIMA MANDAL Female GEN No   8.68 16.65 12 16 53.33 VU 

61 VU25PSBABA004836 DIPON KUNDU Male GEN No   7.78 21.45 9 15 53.23 VU 

62 VU25PSBABA002865 PAYEL KOLEY Female GEN No   7.88 19.35 12 14 53.23 VU 

63 VU25PSBABA006460 SWARUP GOSWAMI  Male GEN No   8.8 19.38 12 13 53.18 VU 



 

64 VU25PSBABA010189 SOUMEN PAUL Male GEN No   5.38 22.77 10 15 53.15 VU 

65 VU25PSBABA003140 MOHAMMAD SAHIL RAFI Male GEN No   5.34 17.79 12 18 53.13 VU 

66 VU25PSBABA000398 MOUMITA PRAMANIK Female OBC-B No   7.48 20.49 12 13 52.97 VU 

67 VU25PSBABA010554 

BISWAJIT 

KARMAHAPATRA Male GEN No   7.3 17.67 12 16 52.97 VU 

68 VU25PSBABA006303 SNEHA PAL Female GEN No   8.2 22.74 7 15 52.94 VU 

69 VU25PSBABA000812 SABYASACHI SENGUPTA Male GEN No   6 18.93 10 18 52.93 VU 

70 VU25PSBABA005625 AGRADWIPA BHAKTA Female GEN No   7.82 25.05 8 12 52.87 VU 

71 VU25PSBABA003196 TANUSHREE DAS Female GEN No   7.92 22.89 8 14 52.81 VU 

72 VU25PSBABA003406 SUNNY SINGH Male GEN No   5 20.79 11 16 52.79 VU 

73 VU25PSBABA009967 BIDISHA MANDAL Female GEN No   7.66 18.069 10 17 52.73 VU 

74 VU25PSBABA009282 

GUNENDRA KUMAR 

MAITY Male GEN No   8.04 19.65 11 14 52.69 VU 

75 VU25PSBABA006846 SK ABU NASER Male GEN No   8.76 20.91 10 13 52.67 VU 

76 VU25PSBABA001643 SUDIPTA SEKHAR Female GEN No   7.24 24.42 7 14 52.66 VU 

77 VU25PSBABA001119 SNEHA DAS Female OBC-A No   8.82 20.76 11 12 52.58 VU 

78 VU25PSBABA008010 AMRITA SEN Female GEN No   8 16.35 12 16 52.35 VU 

79 VU25PSBABA003491 CHANDAN DEBNATH Male GEN No   8.14 18.18 14 12 52.32 VU 

80 VU25PSBABA007520 ANKUR DE Male GEN No   7.76 20.55 11 13 52.31 VU 

81 VU25PSBABA000047 PURNENDU SASMAL Male GEN No   5.86 21.42 13 12 52.28 VU 

82 VU25PSBABA003863 PIYA BISWAS Female GEN No   8.1 24.18 7 13 52.28 VU 

83 VU25PSBABA005559 DEBJIT DAS Male OBC-B No   9.18 21.09 9 13 52.27 VU 

84 VU25PSBABA003254 PURNIMA PRAMANIK Female GEN No   8.54 23.67 6 14 52.21 VU 

85 VU25PSBABA001441 SK SOYEL Male OBC-B No   9.16 21.03 10 12 52.19 VU 

86 VU25PSBABA002604 RIYA JANA Female GEN No   8.2 23.94 7 13 52.14 VU 

87 VU25PSBABA002209 TANMAY DAS Male GEN No   7.82 19.26 11 14 52.08 VU 

88 VU25PSBABA004100 MADHUMITA DAS Female GEN No   7.9 20.07 12 12 51.97 VU 

89 VU25PSBABA001174 ANALIKA DAS Female OBC-A No   8.12 24.84 9 10 51.96 VU 

90 VU25PSBABA006344 SUJATA KAR Female GEN No   7.38 21.54 9 14 51.92 VU 

91 VU25PSBABA007466 JAYANTA DUTTA Male GEN No   5.08 18.84 10 18 51.92 VU 



 

92 VU25PSBABA010374 

DAIPAYAN 

CHAKRABORTY Male GEN No   9.1 17.79 12 13 51.89 VU 

93 VU25PSBABA003351 DEBASISH CHATTERJEE Male GEN No   8.82 20.04 8 15 51.86 VU 

94 VU25PSBABA010232 KANIKA GHOSH Female GEN No   8.52 23.28 6 14 51.80 VU 

95 VU25PSBABA005948 PRIYANSHU MANNA Male GEN No   8.28 19.5 12 12 51.78 VU 

96 VU25PSBABA006632 PRAKASH MAHATA Male OBC-B No   8.4 19.32 11 13 51.72 VU 

97 VU25PSBABA008073 SUPRIYA GHOSH Female GEN No   8.62 20.04 7 16 51.66 VU 

98 VU25PSBABA009017 SUKANYA DAS Female GEN No   8.62 18.003 12 13 51.62 VU 

99 VU25PSBABA009942 PRIYANKA TIMSINA Female GEN No   8.32 18.3 12 13 51.62 VU 

100 VU25PSBABA011244 TUHIN PATRA Male GEN No   5.78 15.84 12 18 51.62 VU 

101 VU25PSBABA011170 ANUSHREE DAS Female GEN No   8.96 22.65 6 14 51.61 VU 

102 VU25PSBABA001714 DIBYENDU PRADHAN Male GEN No   8.78 20.82 11 11 51.60 VU 

103 VU25PSBABA009659 HIMANGSHU DAS Male GEN No   7.7 20.88 6 17 51.58 VU 

104 VU25PSBABA012566 PRANAY MAITY Male OBC-B No   8 19.56 12 12 51.56 VU 

105 VU25PSBABA006189 SNEHA MISHRA Female EWS No   6.76 17.775 13 14 51.54 VU 

106 VU25PSBABA000023 BHUSAN SAHARE Male SC No   7.3 21.21 10 13 51.51 VU 

107 VU25PSBABA003271 APARNA NAYAK Female GEN No   8.66 23.82 7 12 51.48 VU 

108 VU25PSBABA002875 DEBANJAN ADHIKARI Male GEN No   8.46 19.02 12 12 51.48 VU 

109 VU25PSBABA004556 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH Male GEN No   6.64 15.63 13 16 51.27 VU 

110 VU25PSBABA009091 RAJESH MAHATA Male GEN No   8.84 19.38 11 12 51.22 VU 

111 VU25PSBABA008295 ASIM MAHAPATRA Male GEN No   5.66 17.52 11 17 51.18 VU 

112 VU25PSBABA003675 DEBALINA CHANDRA Female GEN No   7.44 18.63 12 13 51.07 VU 

113 VU25PSBABA011545 SUBHADIP DEY Male OBC-B No   7.5 21.51 8 14 51.01 VU 

114 VU25PSBABA005608 

SUDIPTA DAS 

PATTANAYAK Male GEN No   9.02 19.98 8 14 51.00 VU 

115 VU25PSBABA011565 PAMPA MAJHI Female OBC-B No   8.06 20.79 10 12 50.85 VU 

116 VU25PSBABA012437 KRISHNANANDA GIRI Male GEN No   6.1 16.725 13 15 50.83 VU 

117 VU25PSBABA000139 TANMAY SAMANTA Male GEN No   8.14 20.67 8 14 50.81 VU 

118 VU25PSBABA006200 SK IJRAMUL Male OBC-B No   7.64 21.09 11 11 50.73 VU 

119 VU25PSBABA002099 SOUMEN MAHAKUR Male OBC-A No   8.18 16.53 12 14 50.71 VU 



 

120 VU25PSBABA002860 USHASHREE MAITY Female GEN No   6.68 20.97 11 12 50.65 VU 

121 VU25PSBABA010190 ARYA PAHARI Male GEN No   9.18 19.32 8 14 50.50 VU 

122 VU25PSBABA009609 AYUSH GOUTAM Male GEN No   5.72 18.51 11 15 50.23 VU 

123 VU25PSBABA010584 MANJARI CHOWHAN Female GEN No   5.52 15.24 13 16 49.76 VU 

124 VU25PSBABA007787 SOUMITRA BAR Male SC No   7.86 19.89 11 11 49.75 VU 

125 VU25PSBABA008893 TANMAY SAREN Male ST No   8.54 24.18 7 10 49.72 VU 

126 VU25PSBABA000443 SHUBHAYU BAG Male SC No   8.94 23.49 7 10 49.43 VU 

127 VU25PSBABA005790 SOURAV RANA Male SC No   8.32 21.96 8 11 49.28 VU 

128 VU25PSBABA012475 CHIRANJIT DALBERA Male SC No   7.08 22.56 7 12 48.64 VU 

129 VU25PSBABA000375 SOUMYADEEP MANDAL Male SC No   5.62 21.15 7 14 47.77 VU 

130 VU25PSBABA007955 BIKASH MALLIK Male SC No   6.84 17.67 11 12 47.51 VU 

131 VU25PSBABA003296 DIPANJAN KHAN Male SC No   7.74 20.67 6 13 47.41 VU 

132 VU25PSBABA012498 SUKUNTALA MANDI Female ST No   9.08 21.33 8 9 47.41 VU 

133 VU25PSBABA006810 HANGSHARAJ PRADHAN Male SC No   8 17.91 7 14 46.91 VU 

134 VU25PSBABA001423 SUSHOVAN KHANDA Male SC No   8.44 17.37 6 15 46.81 VU 

135 VU25PSBABA000694 SOURAV SANTRA Male SC No   6.58 19.74 6 14 46.32 VU 

136 VU25PSBABA004606 MRINAL SHIT Male SC No   6.52 20.799 6 13 46.32 VU 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                      Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: EWS 

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Vidyasagar University – 80% Seats ] 

* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name 
Gende

r 
Category PWD 

Common Admission 

Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT, 

etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 10 

+2 

examinatio

n  marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG 

Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA006189 SNEHA MISHRA Female EWS No   6.76 17.775 13 14 51.54 VU 

 



 

 

                                                         Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: OBC-A 

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Vidyasagar University – 80% Seats ] 
* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender Category PWD 

Common Admission 

Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT, 

etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 10 

+2 

examination  

marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG 

Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA002322 NILIMA MANDAL Female OBC-A No   8.9 25.56 20 20.5 74.96 VU 

2 VU25PSBABA003238 ASIMA MANDAL Female OBC-A No   8.64 23.58 12 13 57.22 VU 

3 VU25PSBABA003857 ANURADHA MANNA Female OBC-A No   9.04 24.51 11 12 56.55 VU 

4 VU25PSBABA005220 RAKHI MANDAL Female OBC-A No   8.48 24.21 11 12 55.69 VU 

5 VU25PSBABA008045 SK RAJIBUL HOQUE Male OBC-A No   7.62 18.81 12 15 53.43 VU 

6 VU25PSBABA001119 SNEHA DAS Female OBC-A No   8.82 20.76 11 12 52.58 VU 

7 VU25PSBABA001174 ANALIKA DAS Female OBC-A No   8.12 24.84 9 10 51.96 VU 

8 VU25PSBABA002099 SOUMEN MAHAKUR Male OBC-A No   8.18 16.53 12 14 50.71 VU 



 

 

 

                     Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: OBC-B 

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Vidyasagar University – 80% Seats ] 

* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender Category PWD 

Common 

Admission Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT, 

etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 10 

+2 

examination  

marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG 

Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA000933 SUBHADEEP MODAK Male OBC-B No   8.82 20.49 22 21 72.31 VU 

2 VU25PSBABA002083 SUBHADIP MASANTA Male OBC-B No   8.54 21.39 20.5 21 71.43 VU 

3 VU25PSBABA005736 AKSHAY KUMAR MAHATA Male OBC-B No   7.62 21 19 20 67.62 VU 

4 VU25PSBABA001894 NANDINI MAHATA Female OBC-B No   7.28 21.24 12 17 57.52 VU 



 

5 VU25PSBABA011100 SOUMEN PAL Male OBC-B No   6.8 23.37 10 16 56.17 VU 

6 VU25PSBABA010229 SUSHRI KAR Female OBC-B No   8.66 21.12 12 13 54.78 VU 

7 VU25PSBABA005757 ATASI PAL Female OBC-B No   9.52 21.96 10 13 54.48 VU 

8 VU25PSBABA005759 ARPITA BARIK Female OBC-B No   9.42 22.29 9 13 53.71 VU 

9 VU25PSBABA000066 SHOUMYADIP DEY Male OBC-B No   8.64 20.76 12 12 53.40 VU 

10 VU25PSBABA000398 MOUMITA PRAMANIK Female OBC-B No   7.48 20.49 12 13 52.97 VU 

11 VU25PSBABA005559 DEBJIT DAS Male OBC-B No   9.18 21.09 9 13 52.27 VU 

12 VU25PSBABA001441 SK SOYEL Male OBC-B No   9.16 21.03 10 12 52.19 VU 

13 VU25PSBABA006632 PRAKASH MAHATA Male OBC-B No   8.4 19.32 11 13 51.72 VU 

14 VU25PSBABA012566 PRANAY MAITY Male OBC-B No   8 19.56 12 12 51.56 VU 

15 VU25PSBABA011545 SUBHADIP DEY Male OBC-B No   7.5 21.51 8 14 51.01 VU 

16 VU25PSBABA011565 PAMPA MAJHI Female OBC-B No   8.06 20.79 10 12 50.85 VU 

17 VU25PSBABA006200 SK IJRAMUL Male OBC-B No   7.64 21.09 11 11 50.73 VU 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                            Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: SC 

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Vidyasagar University – 80% Seats ] 

* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender Category PWD 

Common 

Admission Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT, 

etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 10 

+2 

examination  

marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG 

Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA005415 BISWAJIT PATRA Male SC No   6.74 22.251 22.5 23.5 74.99 VU 

2 VU25PSBABA000617 BARNALI DAS BARMAN Female SC No 10 8.22 24 7 8 57.22 VU 

3 VU25PSBABA004124 PRITHA BARMAN Male SC No   8.46 26.7 10 12 57.16 VU 

4 VU25PSBABA000023 BHUSAN SAHARE Male SC No   7.3 21.21 10 13 51.51 VU 

5 VU25PSBABA007787 SOUMITRA BAR Male SC No   7.86 19.89 11 11 49.75 VU 

6 VU25PSBABA000443 SHUBHAYU BAG Male SC No   8.94 23.49 7 10 49.43 VU 



 

7 VU25PSBABA005790 SOURAV RANA Male SC No   8.32 21.96 8 11 49.28 VU 

8 VU25PSBABA012475 CHIRANJIT DALBERA Male SC No   7.08 22.56 7 12 48.64 VU 

9 VU25PSBABA000375 SOUMYADEEP MANDAL Male SC No   5.62 21.15 7 14 47.77 VU 

10 VU25PSBABA007955 BIKASH MALLIK Male SC No   6.84 17.67 11 12 47.51 VU 

11 VU25PSBABA003296 DIPANJAN KHAN Male SC No   7.74 20.67 6 13 47.41 VU 

12 VU25PSBABA006810 HANGSHARAJ PRADHAN Male SC No   8 17.91 7 14 46.91 VU 

13 VU25PSBABA001423 SUSHOVAN KHANDA Male SC No   8.44 17.37 6 15 46.81 VU 

14 VU25PSBABA000694 SOURAV SANTRA Male SC No   6.58 19.74 6 14 46.32 VU 

15 VU25PSBABA004606 MRINAL SHIT Male SC No   6.52 20.799 6 13 46.32 VU 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                            Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: ST 

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Vidyasagar University – 80% Seats ] 

* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender Category PWD 

Common Admission 

Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT, 

etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 10 

+2 

examination  

marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG 

Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA008893 TANMAY SAREN Male ST No   8.54 24.18 7 10 49.72 VU 

2 VU25PSBABA012498 SUKUNTALA MANDI Female ST No   9.08 21.33 8 9 47.41 VU 

 

 



 

 

                                Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: UR  

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Other Universities – 20% Seats ] 

* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender Category PWD 

Common Admission 

Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT, 

etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 10 

+2 

examination  

marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG 

Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA007623 RONIT ROY Male GEN No 10 9.2 26.34 16 17 78.54 OU 

2 VU25PSBABA006736 SOHAN SAMANTA Male GEN No 10 8.16 24.33 17 17.5 76.99 OU 

3 VU25PSBABA000302 SUSHOVAN DAS Male SC No   6.64 19.98 22 23.5 72.12 OU 

4 VU25PSBABA008535 SK SAHID IQBAL Male GEN No 10 7.18 21.57 15 17 70.75 OU 

5 VU25PSBABA008098 SUMAN PAUL Male OBC-A No 10 7.4 20.292 15 18 70.69 OU 



 

6 VU25PSBABA008641 CHAYAN BHANDARI Male GEN No 10 7.16 22.47 14 17 70.63 OU 

7 VU25PSBABA006578 SATYABRATA PAL Male GEN No   8.58 24.39 18 18 68.97 OU 

8 VU25PSBABA009953 ANSHUMAN DUTTA Male GEN No   8.76 22.38 13 17 61.14 OU 

9 VU25PSBABA007535 SANJAY SEN Male GEN No   8.26 20.07 15.5 17 60.83 OU 

10 VU25PSBABA001896 CHINMAY KARMAKAR Male OBC-B No 10 8.4 17.79 11 12 59.19 OU 

11 VU25PSBABA008144 SOUMODITYA DUTTA Male OBC-A No 10 7.72 18.75 10 12 58.47 OU 

12 VU25PSBABA003793 SUBHENDU MANNA Male GEN No 10 6.26 19.14 10 13 58.40 OU 

13 VU25PSBABA007382 ARUP KHATUA Male GEN No   5.54 19.8 16 17 58.34 OU 

14 VU25PSBABA004693 SAIKAT BHUNIA Male GEN No 10 6.48 19.11 10 12 57.59 OU 

15 VU25PSBABA002894 NILANJAN PATRA Male EWS No   8.46 26.46 10 12 56.92 OU 

16 VU25PSBABA000407 SIDDHARTHA BAIDYA Male GEN No 10 4.42 18.723 11 12 56.14 OU 

17 VU25PSBABA003791 SOUMYAJYOTI SAHU Male EWS No   8.74 22.338 12 13 56.08 OU 

18 VU25PSBABA010487 KOUSHIK SEN Male OBC-B No   7.5 20.259 14 14 55.76 OU 

19 VU25PSBABA010206 MANOJ DAS Male OBC-B No   8.94 20.397 10 16 55.34 OU 

20 VU25PSBABA000665 GEETILEKHA MISRA Female GEN No   8.58 20.4 12 14 54.98 OU 

21 VU25PSBABA003414 SANTANU CHAND Male OBC-B No   7.54 25.224 10 12 54.76 OU 

22 VU25PSBABA009182 MANOJ BISHAI Male OBC-A No   4.64 18.6 15 16 54.24 OU 

23 VU25PSBABA010283 FAISAL AHMED Male GEN No   7.94 22.221 10 14 54.16 OU 

24 VU25PSBABA006243 TUHINA YASMIN Male GEN No   8.04 23.085 9 14 54.13 OU 

25 VU25PSBABA004621 RAKHI KHAN Female GEN No   9.28 23.7 10 11 53.98 OU 

26 VU25PSBABA001431 AYAN BANERJEE Male GEN No   8.66 22.86 8 14 53.52 OU 

27 VU25PSBABA012984 SAHADEB PANDIT Male GEN No   8.58 18.9 12 14 53.48 OU 

28 VU25PSBABA011629 SURAJIT GHOSAL Male GEN No   7.96 17.139 11 17 53.10 OU 

29 VU25PSBABA003274 BISWAJIT GHARA Male GEN No   8.24 21.75 11 12 52.99 OU 

30 VU25PSBABA003061 SYED SHAHBAJ KABIR Male GEN No 10 6.4 16.407 8 12 52.81 OU 

31 VU25PSBABA005628 SAYANI SEN Female GEN No   8.22 21.58 8 15 52.80 OU 

32 VU25PSBABA002126 BUDDHADEV GIRI Male GEN No   6.36 23.25 11 12 52.61 OU 

33 VU25PSBABA012468 SUCHANDRA KOLEY Female GEN No   8.64 15.72 11 17 52.36 OU 

34 VU25PSBABA010533 SANJIB DUARY Male GEN No   7.3 18.525 12 14 51.83 OU 



 

35 VU25PSBABA010409 RAKESH KHAN Male OBC-A No   9.2 18.183 12 12 51.38 OU 

36 VU25PSBABA000235 SOUMYAPRIYA PANJA Male GEN No   7.22 20.64 11 12 50.86 OU 

37 VU25PSBABA000185 TUHIN PATRA Male GEN No   8.52 19.26 10 13 50.78 OU 

38 VU25PSBABA007149 SUMAN BARMAN Male SC No   8.6 23.724 6 12 50.32 OU 

39 VU25PSBABA012359 AKASH KARAK Male OBC-A No   9.1 15.969 11 13 49.07 OU 

40 VU25PSBABA004548 RIYA MITRA Female SC No   5.92 21.816 6 14 47.74 OU 

41 VU25PSBABA008703 DIPTI DAS Female SC No   8.66 17.88 8 13 47.54 OU 

42 VU25PSBABA008011 SUMIT JANA Male SC No   6.76 15.675 8 15 45.44 OU 

43 VU25PSBABA011697 RUHUL HOQUE Male GEN No   5.22 15.066 11 14 45.29 OU 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                       Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: EWS 

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Other Universities – 20% Seats ] 

* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender Category PWD 

Common Admission 

Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT, 

etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 10 

+2 

examination  

marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG 

Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA002894 NILANJAN PATRA Male EWS No   8.46 26.46 10 12 56.92 OU 

2 VU25PSBABA003791 SOUMYAJYOTI SAHU Male EWS No   8.74 22.338 12 13 56.08 OU 

 

 



 

 

                          Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: OBC-A 

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Other Universities – 20% Seats ] 

* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be instantly 

cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender 
Categor

y 

PW

D 

Common 

Admission Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT

, etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 

10 +2 

examinati

on  marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG Marks 

GD 

Scor

e 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Scor

e 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA008098 SUMAN PAUL Male OBC-A No 10 7.4 20.292 15 18 70.69 OU 

2 VU25PSBABA008144 

SOUMODITYA 

DUTTA Male OBC-A No 10 7.72 18.75 10 12 58.47 OU 

3 VU25PSBABA009182 MANOJ BISHAI Male OBC-A No   4.64 18.6 15 16 54.24 OU 

4 VU25PSBABA010409 RAKESH KHAN Male OBC-A No   9.2 18.183 12 12 51.38 OU 

5 VU25PSBABA012359 AKASH KARAK Male OBC-A No   9.1 15.969 11 13 49.07 OU 

 

 



 

 

 

                          Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: OBC-B 

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Other Universities – 20% Seats ] 
* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender Category PWD 

Common Admission 

Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT, 

etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 10 

+2 

examination  

marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG 

Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA001896 CHINMAY KARMAKAR Male OBC-B No 10 8.4 17.79 11 12 59.19 OU 

2 VU25PSBABA010487 KOUSHIK SEN Male OBC-B No   7.5 20.259 14 14 55.76 OU 

3 VU25PSBABA010206 MANOJ DAS Male OBC-B No   8.94 20.397 10 16 55.34 OU 

4 VU25PSBABA003414 SANTANU CHAND Male OBC-B No   7.54 25.224 10 12 54.76 OU 

 



 

 

                                     Vidyasagar University 

Programme Name: MBA  

Provisional Merit List (after GD & PI) 

 Category: SC 

   Academic Session: 2025-2026  

[ Other Universities – 20% Seats ] 
* Seats will be filled subject to availability of seats under different category maintaining the eligibility criteria.  

* This provisional merit list has been generated on the basis of the unverified data submitted by the candidates. If found, any falsification of data, the admission will be 

instantly cancelled at any stage of the study.   

* The Merit Score has been calculated as follows: 

(a) 10 marks for valid score in Common Admission Test (CAT/MAT/GMAT, etc.) 

(b) 10% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in 10+2 examination  

(c) 30% weightage on percentage of marks obtained in UG examination 

(d) Full marks: 25 in Group Discussion (GD) 

(e) Full marks: 25 in Personal Interview (PI) 

Rank AIN Name Gender Category PWD 

Common Admission 

Test 

(CAT/MAT/GMAT, 

etc.) 

FM: 10 

Weighted 

Score on 10 

+2 

examination  

marks  

Weighted 

Score on 

UG 

Marks 

GD 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

PI 

Score 

(FM: 

25) 

Merit 

Score 
University 

1 VU25PSBABA000302 SUSHOVAN DAS Male SC No   6.64 19.98 22 23.5 72.12 OU 

2 VU25PSBABA007149 SUMAN BARMAN Male SC No   8.6 23.724 6 12 50.32 OU 

3 VU25PSBABA004548 RIYA MITRA Female SC No   5.92 21.816 6 14 47.74 OU 

4 VU25PSBABA008703 DIPTI DAS Female SC No   8.66 17.88 8 13 47.54 OU 

5 VU25PSBABA008011 SUMIT JANA Male SC No   6.76 15.675 8 15 45.44 OU 

 


